IF..\-IHASSY OF ETHIOPIA
BRUSSELS, BELGIUM

The Embassy is closed on Saturdays, Sundays and on the following Belgian and
Ethiopian official holidays:

New year (Belgium Wednesday January 1%
Easter Monday (Belgium) Monday April 13"
Ethiopian Christmas (Ethiopia) Tuesday January 7"
Epiphany / Timkat (Ethiopia) Monday January 20™
Adwa Victory Day (Ethiopia) Monday March 2™

Ethiopian Good Friday (Ethiopia)  Friday April 17"
International Labor Day (Ethiopia) Friday May 1°*

Ascension (Belgium) Thursday May 21°
Freedom Day (Ethiopia) Tuesday May 5"

Derg Downfall Day (Ethiopia) Thursday May 28"
Pentecost (Belgium) Monday June 1%

Belgium’s National day (Belgium)  Tuesday July 21*

Eid al-Adha (Ethiopia) Friday July 31%

Ethiopian New Year (Ethiopia) Friday September 11"
Meskel (Ethiopia) Monday September 28"
The Prophet's Birthday (Ethiopia)  Thursday October 29"
Armistice (Belgium) Wednesday November 11™

Christmas day (Belgium) Friday December 25™



